ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : R-815, (B-11), New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Email : alstonetextiles@gmail.com, Website : alstonetextiles.in
CIN : L65929DL1985PLC021037, Tel.: +91-11-28744161, Mob. : +91-9643924382

Dated: 02-11-2019

To,

Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P. ). Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 2"Y November, 2019 as per Regulation 30 of SEBI

(Listing Obligations_and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.(Scrip Code:
539277)

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Board Of Directors of the Company at their meeting held
today i.e. 2" November, 2019 at 12:00 P.M. concluded at 01:00 P.M at its regd. Office -
“R-815 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI - 110060” has considered and approved the
following:-

1. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

The Unaudited financial results for the half year ended on 30" September, 2019 pursuant
to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations,
2015.

The copy of the unaudited financial results along with copy of Limited Review Report by
Statutory Auditor of the companies is enclosed herewith.

2. INTIMATION OF RESIGNATION OF COMPANY SECRETARY CUM COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Ms. Neha Chaudhary has tendered her resignation from the post of Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer w.e.f. 1%' November, 2019 due to personal reasons. And the Board has

considered and approved the same.
3. AUTHORIZED MANAGING DIRECTOR AS COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Mr. Deepak Kumar Bhojak has been authorized as Compliance officer of the Company due
to resignation of Company Secretary and till the appointment of new Company Secretary.




You are requested to take the above on your records and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of

ojak
(Managing Director)
DIN: 06933359
Address: - 132, Near Mohata Bhawan, Ward No.5,
Sri Dungargarh, Bikaner, Rajasthan-331803

Encl: - As above
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 - IND-AS COMPLIANT
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Audited

Revenue From Operations:
Sale of Diamonds

Interest on Loan

Sale of Diamond/ Gold

Sale of Shares

Other Income

0.01

Total income (I+1I)

0.01

EXPENSES

Cost of C

Purchase of stock-in-trade

Purchase of Fabrics

Purchase of Diamond/Gold

Purchase of Shares

Changes in inventories of finished goods,
'WIP and stock-in-trade

Empls benefits

1.05

Finance costs

0.01

0.01

Depreciation and amortisation expenses.

0.30

Other

1.96

0.04

0.81

.00

6.25

Total expenses (IV)

1.97

0.04

0.81

2.01

5.80

7.63

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and
tax {I- 1V)

(1.97)

(0.04)

(0.81)

(2.01)

(5.80)

(7.62)

Vi

Exceptional Items

Vil

Profit/({loss) before tax(V-VI)

10.04)

(0.81)

(5.80)

(7.62)

Vil

Tax expense:

{1) Current tax

{2) Deferred tax

Total Tax Expense

Profit (Loss) for the perlod from
continuing operations (VII-VIIl)

(0.04)

Profit/(loss) from discontinued
operations

Xl

Tax expense of discontinued operations.

xn

Profit/(loss) from Discontinued

|operations (after tax) (X-XI)

xin

Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XIl)

1.97)

(0.81)

(2.01)

(7.62)

XV

Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) items thar will not be reclassified to
profit or loass

(i) Income tax relating to items that will
not be re-classified to profit or loss

B (1) items that will be reclassified to
profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to ftems that will
be re-classified to profit or loss

Total Comprehensive income for the
period (Xlll+XIV)(Comprising Profit (Loss)
and other Comprehensive Income for the
period)

(1.97)

(0.04)

(0.81)

(2.01)

(5.80)

(7.62)

Paid up equity share capital (Face value
Rs. 10/- per share)

1,275

1,275

1,275

1,275

1,275

1,275

Xvil

Earnings per equity share (for continuing
operation):

(1) Basic

(0.02)

(0.00)

.(0.06)

(0.02)

(0.05)

(0.06)

(2) Diluted

0.02)

(0.00)

(0.06)

(0.02)

(0.05)

(0.06)

xvi

Earnings per equity share (for
discontinued operation):

(1) Basic

(2) Diluted

See

ying note to the financial results







